TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/26/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Excalibur Electronics, Inc.		01/19/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EB Excalibur, Inc.		
Street Address:	18001 Old Cutler Rd.		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33157		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2946418	BAR MASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)645-2435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126452410

Email: joe.dunne@dunnelaw.net

Correspondent Name: Joseph Dunne
Address Line 1: 156 Fifth Ave
Address Line 2: Suite 1223

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	736-038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Dunne
Signature:	/Joseph A. Dunne/
Date:	04/29/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=NonProTuncAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0424

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Excalibur Electronics, Inc., (hereinafter Assignor), a corporation of Florida and having an place of business located at 13755 S. W. 119th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33186 has been using and is the owner of the mark Bar Master as set forth in U.S. Registration No. 2946418, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 3,2005; and

WHEREAS, EB Excalibur, Inc. (hereinafter Assignee) a corporation of Delaware and having a place of business at 18001 Old Culter Road, Miami, Florida 33157 desires to purchase the above-identified mark and the goodwill of said Assignor in connection therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee as of June 26, 2009 the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks identified herein above, and any common law rights which may have accrued therein together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presnts to be executed as follows.

Assignor

Date JAN 19, 2011

Shane Samole

President

Excalibur Electronics, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 04/29/2011